Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Albany Park Branch Library

Contract Number: 1550

General Contractor: Wight Construction Company
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $410,102.65

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/5/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Albany



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/31/2013

PROJECT: Albany Park Branch Library

Pay Application No.: 6

For the Period: 12/1/2013 to 12/31/2013
Contract No.: C1550

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to
the § Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project
(and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its
Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Inc.
FOR: Design Build Services
Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 410,102.65
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,915,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $7,915,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $1,842,241 .11
TOTAL RETENTION $184,224.11
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $184,224.11
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $1,658,017.00
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1,247,914.35
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $410,102.65

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA wight PAO05final 02 07 13




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page 4 of 3

PROJECT NAME Albany Park Branch Library CONTRACTOR: wight Construction, Inc. Date: 12/31/2013
PBC PROJECT # 08130 2500 North Frontage Road
Darien, IL 60561
JOB LOCATION: 3401 West Foster Ave
Chicago, IL APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 6 PERIOD FROM 12/1/2013 TO 12/31/2013
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State of lllinois sS
County of DuPage }
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop first being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, Inc
corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set
forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1550 dated
the 12th day of July , 2012
Albany Park Branch Library
3401 West Foster Ave
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of processing a partial paymer $ 410,102.65 under the terms of said contract.
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contacted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respecitve amouns set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with Contract Documents and the requirements of said owner under them;
That this statement is full, true and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, fumnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:
1 2 3 5 5 7 8 9 10 1 12
-WORK COMPLETED--
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Adjusted Previous Net Amount
CS| Designation Subcontractor Address Contract Amount| Change Orders | Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Billings Due Remaining to Bill
TT29 Shields A
022201  |CPMH Construction Ghicege, L6618 Mass Grading $184,650.00 $0.00|  $18465000|  83.75%| $134.65000 $0.00| $154850.00| $15.465.00| $139,185.00 $0.00|  $45465.00
025100 TBD Asphalt $24,000.00 $0.00] $24,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,000.00
027800 TBD Pavers $22,875.00 $0.00] $22,875.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,875.00
25850 W. Highway 60
028100  [JM.Inigation, LLC volo 1L goos0 " nigation $37,000.00 $0.00|  $37,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 $000|  $37,000.00
20400 S. Cottage Grove
028300 Fence Masters. Inc. Chicago Hts, IL60411  Fencing $13,200.00 $0.00| $13,200.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,200.00
2900 Ferdinand
029100 [Chisty Webber Landscapes cpigage, I 60612 Landscaping $75,000.00 $0.00(  $75,000.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
321 Center St
033100 [Buiders Concrote Serv. e It 50162 Building Concrete $335,405.00 $3675.00|  $339,08000|  32.14%| $95783.00| $13,180.00) $108.888.00| S1089s80| ses20020| $11,86200  $241,008.80
PO Box 58
034100 Mid-States Concrete Ind Be,nf’,‘m sssin Precast Planks $69,669.00 $0.00, $69,669.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,669.00
2808 Sun Valley Road
042150 Cyberdyne Masonry Corp | jge, ,L";‘u;;:’ % Masonry $602,500.00 $0.00|  $802,500.00 46.52%|  $35300.00| $245,000.00| $280,300.00| $28,030.00| $31,770.00| $220,500.00 $350,230.00
2730 S. Hillock
051100 Bridgeport Steel Sales, Inc.  Gpicago. ¥ epeos Steel $485,000.00 $0.00[  $485,000.00 92.78%| $436700.00| $13,300.00| $450,000.00| $45000.00 $393030.00| $11,970.00 $80,000.00
057300/ . i 150 Oakwood Column Covers/ -
073100 All American Exterior Sol. Lake Zurich, IL 60047 Phenolic Wil Panels $206,100.00 $0.00 $206,100.00 4.37% $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $900.00 $8,100.00 $0.00 $198,000.00
8236 L« A
062100 Dumex Construction Bu,ban',’:_',gL S General Carpentry $430,000.00 $0.00[  $430,000.00 6.28% $0.00[  $27,000.00(  $27.000.00| $2,700.00 $0.00| $24,300.00(  $405,700.00
3936 W. 16th St
064100 Uniqua Casawork Insallations, Ine. e 0 1 60623 Casework $236,000.00 $0.00 $236,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $236,000.00
072150 TBD Spray Insulation $4,695.00 $0.00] $4,695.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,695.00
701 P Il Hill D
072500  |Kremer & Dauis, Inc. Batavis 1L 60510 Alr Barriers $57,900.00 s000|  $57.900.00 27.37% so0o|  $15850.00 $15850.00|  §1,585.00 $0.00 $14,265.00 $43,635.00
933 Dillon Dri
074243 |Boswell Building Cont. Wood Dale, ILg0te1  Zinc Plated Panel Systems $303,000.00 $0.00[  $303,000.00 462%|  $14,00000 $0.00| $14.000.00( 5140000 $12,600.00 $0.00|  $290,400.00
3445 S Lawndale A
075100 MW Powell Company Chicago, L 60623 Roofing $451,735.00 $0.00|  $451,735.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|  $451,735.00
079100 TBD Joint Sealants $7,900.00 $0.00 $7,900.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,900.00
691 B tive Di
081100  |LaForce, Inc. Wilowbrook ILeog27  DoorsiFramesMardware $65,548.00 50.00 $65,548.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $65,548.00
Page 1 Sub Costs $3,612,177.00 $3,675.00] $3,615,852.00 29.31%| §745438.00] $314,330.00| $1,059,768.00| $105,976.80| $670,894.20| $282,897.00| $2662,060.80




Page 5of 3

1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
—WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Adjusted Previous Net Amount
CSI Designation Subcontractor Address Contract Amount| Change Orders | Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Billings Due Remaining to Bill
084100/ 814 Kay St. Unit C Storefront/Miindows/ Glazing i
0B4zag  |Aceurate Glass, nc. Atk 1 80101 el il $388,000,00 $0.00|  $388,000.00 129%|  $5.000.00 50.00|  $5000.00]  $500.00|  $4.500.00 $0.00|  $383,500.00
12335 S Keeler Ave
093100 Lowery Tile Company Alsip, IL 60803 Ceramic $36,300.00 $0.00 $36,300.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $36,300.00
096400  [TED Termazzo $70,000.00 $0.00|  $70,000.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 000 $0.00 $70,000.00
3033 N Lincoln Ay
098600  [Peerless RugCompany  apicago. I 6057 Carpetiinoleum $54,068.00 5000|  $54,088.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00|  $54068.00
. 8435 S Collage Grove o
099200  |G.L.Biley, Inc. Chicage, IL.60919 Painting $54,550.00 s000|  $54550.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,550.00
101100 |[teo Visual Boards $17,500.00 so00|  $17,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 506.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $17,500.00
103500  |tBD Fiag Poles $1,490.00 $0.00 $1,490.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,490.00
104300  |TBD Signage $10,740.00 so0o|  $10,740.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,740.00
4556 W. Grand Al
105100 |REBStorage Systems, It gy oI Lockers $4,900.00 $0.00 $4,900.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $4,900.00
105200  |TBD Fire Extinquishers $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $500.00
915 Si Hill Ct.
106500  |RHL Enterprises LLC ALkl 80002 Operable Parttions $18,121.60 $000|  $18,121.60 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000|  $18,121.60
7150 N. Rit
108200 |interior Concepts, inc. Unooimiood 1 ab742  Toilet PartiionsiAccessories” | $16,700.00 s000|  s16,700.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 8000 $0.00 $16,700.00
537 N. Ed d Al
111300 [OSAIntograted Soluons  yyaou Dale IL 60191 ProlectorProjection Screens | $18,406.68 s0.00|  st840868|  50.00% $000|  $9.20334|  $920234|  sez032 $0.00|  $8,283.01 $10,123.67
361 Balm Court
114050 Pawling Corporation Waudagn;ejt 60191  Misc. Equipment $860.54 $0.00 $860.54 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $860.54
114080 |TeD Library Equipment $19,000.00 so00|  $19,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,000.00
114055 |teo Book Return $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 56.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500,00
114100  [7BD Appliances $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
5900 W. 65th St.
115123 |Mellahn Manufacturing Co  gpiccs | gosas Metal Storage/Library Shelvin|  $103,000.00 $0.00]  $103,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00|  $103,000.00
29 W. 030 Main Street
124100 |Construction Specialies  wyarrenyile, IL 80555 Floor Glls $4,381.00 $0.00 $4,381.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 50,00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,381.00
5009 N. Winth A
125100 [indecor, Inc. chicage, I 60640 Window Treatments $12,700.00 s0.00|  $12,700.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $12,700.00
120313 [teD Bike Racks $5.791.00 $0.00 $5,791.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,791,00
120323 [7BD Trash Cans $3,926.00 $0.00 $3,926.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,926.00
120343 [TBD Benches $17,300.00 s0.00|  $17,300.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,300.00
142200  |TBD Lits $15,733.00 $0.00|  $15733.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $15,733.00
5423 W. Di St
152100  |GarcesConractors LG gpjengo. L 60881 Plumbing $375,999.00 $28,400.00|  $404,399.00 72.06%| $272.00000| $19,419.27( $20141627| $20141.93| $24480000| $17.477.34|  $142,12166
4149 W. 166th St
157100 |Qu-Bar, Inc. OukForstiLoods2  HVAC $825,000.00 $0.00|  $825,000.00 10.36%| $35500.00| $50,000.00 $85500.00| $8550.00| $31,950.00| $4500000  $748,050.00
817 S Kild A
162100 |ABCOElectical Const.  gpicono I gosaé Electrical $725,105.00 $0.00|  $725105.00 12.26%| $77.00000| $11.900.00 S88,900.00| $8800.00| $69,300.00| $1071000]  $645,095.00
btotal Page 2 Subcontractor Costs $2,805,571.82 $28,400.00| $2,833,971.82 16.94%| $389,500.00) $90,522.61| $480,02261| $48,002.26| $350,550.00| $81,470.35| $2,401,95147
_ 2500 North Frontage Rd
004001 Wight Construction Darien, IL 60561 Construction Management $738.50 $0.00 $738.50 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $738.50
2500 North Front Rd
010001 Wight Gonstruction Durien. 1L 60561 General Conditions $799,000.50 $0.00|  $799,000.50 23.86%| $13982500| $50,817.00 $190,642.00| $19.06420| $12584250| $45735.30|  $627.422.70
010201 Wight Construction N a2 ™ Insurance $50,507.00 -$1,724.50 $4878250  100.00%| 54878250 $000| s4s.78250| S4878.25| s$4390425 $0.00 $4,878.25
010221 Wight Construction 2600 North Frontie R g $49,650.00 $13,376.00 $63,026.00|  100.00%| $63.026.00 $0.00| $53026.00| $630260| §56.723.40 §0.00 $6,302.60
990600  |Wight Construction Z'f‘ic"‘;;:"ffg‘g;’és"e‘*‘ Contingency $50,00000|  -$13,376.00 $36,624.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,624.00
990601 Public Building Commission ooy ;’:"fi“;‘g;‘;’és"“‘ Owner Contingency $300,000.00 $0.00|  $300,000.00 0.00% $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|  $300,000.00
990899 |Wight Gonstruction 2500 Notth Fontags R (et $147,355.18|  -$30,350.50|  $117,004.68 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00|  $117,004.68
Public Buiding Commission  ooe 1 soaen “° " Site Work Allowance $100,000.00 $0.00|  $100,000.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50,00 $0.00|  $100,000.00
Subtotal Page 2 General Conditions, C v, Al OHeP $1,497,251.18]  -$32,075.00] $1,465,176.18 20.64%| $251,633.50]  $50,817.00] $302,450.50] $30,245.05 $226,470.15] $45,735.30 $1,192,.970.73
Page 1Sub tor Costs $3,612,177.00 $2,675.00] $3,615,852.00 29.31%| $745,438.00] $314,330.00] $1,059,768.00] $105,976.80] $670,894.20] $282,897.00] $2,662,060.80
Page 2 Sub Costs $2,805,571.82 $28,400.00| $2,833,971.82 16.94%| $389,500.00]  $90,522.61] $480,022.61| $48,002.26| $350,550.00] $81,470.35| $2,401,951.47
Page 2 | Conditions, Contingency, Al OHeP $1,497,251.18|  -$32,075.00| $1,465,176.18 20.64%| $251,633.50]  $50,817.00] $302,450.50| $30,245.05| $226,470.15] $45,735.30) $1,192,570.73
TOTAL $7,915,000.00 $0.00] $7,915,000.00 23.28% | $1,386,571.50| $455,669.61] $1,842,241.11| $184,224.11] $1,247,914.35| $410,102.65| $6,256,983.00




Page 3 of 3
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Original Contract $7,915,000.00

Extras to Contract $0.00 Work Completed to Date (Col. 7) $1,842,241.11
Total Contract and Extras $7,915,000.00 Total Retained (Col. 9) $184,224.11

Credits to Contract $0.00 Net Amount Earned (Col. 8 - Col. 9) $1,658,017.00
Adjusted Total Contract $7,915,000.00 Previously Paid (Col. 10) $1,247,914.35
Net Amount Due this Payment (Col. 11) $410,102.65

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifieds that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with Contract Documents:

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;

that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents

acling on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the work;

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neiher the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned:;

that said Centractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contractor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

tjat saod Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable attorney's fees.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31-Dec 2013

o7
Print Name: Raymond F. Prokop @ (4 W ( W

Notary Public

Title: Vice President

Officia! Seal
R Michelie Karlow

Notary Public State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 05/17/2016




G703

Albany Park Library DATE 12/11/2013
Dumex Construction Co. SCHEDULE OF VALUES APP # 1
A B C D E G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
LINE DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED PRIOR THIS PRESENTLY COMPLETED TO FINISH
ITEM OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION PERIOD STORED NOT AND STORED (C-G) 10%
(D+E) INDORE (D+E+F)
Exterior Framing/Sheathing 85,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 0 27,000.00 58,000.00 2,700.00
Roof Blocking 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3.500.00 0.00
Interior Framing/Backing/Insulation 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00
Interior DrywalllTaping 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.00
Acoustical ceilings 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00
Wood ceiling 191,600.00 0.00 0.00 191,600 0
Install doors frames and hardware 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
Install bathroom accessories 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00
Install Corner guards 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
@BTOTAL 430,000.00 27,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 6.00% 403,000.00 2,700.00




APPLICATION & CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Subcontractor:  Kremer & Davis, Inc.
132 Oshorne Road
Fridley, MN 55432

Project: Albany Park Branch Library

project #07-4978-10

Application # 1
Period ending: 1213113

(Schedule of Values is attached)

Contract for: Waterprooﬁnngampproofing Owner:

Contract dated: Architect:

1 Original contract sum: $57,900.00

2. Change orders - TOTAL. $0.00

3. Current contract sum: $57,900.00

Change Order Recap
4. Total of work completed & materials stored: $15,850.00 L 5
5. Retainage: 10% $1,585.00 2 B
6. Total earned (less retainage): $14,265.00 8 £
7. Less amount previously certified for payment; $0.00 4 8
(total earmed loss rotainage from last applicatian)
Total C/O: $0.00
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $14,265.00
% of contract

Balance to finish (includes retainage): $43,635.00 27% complete

Contractor signature:

7 emer & Davis, Inc.

[TV

Mike Bayer-Pregideft

Date: l2—l(2-,2

State of: __MN_
County of:  Ancka

Subscribed and sworn to before on this

~
Notary Public: s
My Commission expires:
fo VAN A W,
2 <72 KATHRYN LYNN STUEFEN
: NCTARY PUBLIC- MINNESOTA
), % My Commissicn Expires Jan. 31, 2016



Schedule of Values

PAGE OF PAGES
Kremer & Davis, Inc. APPLICATION NO: 1
. ‘APPLICATION DATE: 12/11/13
Project: Albany Park Library PERIOD TO 12/3113
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL RETAINAGE
o e g ¥ § MATERIALS COMPLETED
1?1;(;“ DESCRIPTION OF WORK mﬁi’iﬂ‘éw r‘f\?};‘i f?%'gﬁs THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY | AND STORED % BA‘;;L‘;;"E LY 10%
' i STORED TO DATE
1 072600 Self Ahdhered Sht Air Barrier
Labor 20200.00 0.00 0% 20200.00 0.00
Materials 6000.00 0.00 0% 6000.00 0.00
2 1072726 Fluid Air Barrier
Labor 21700.00 10850.00 10850.00 50% 10850.00 1085.00
Materials 10000.00 5000.00 5000.00 50% 5000.00 500.00
GRAND TOTALS 57900.00 0.00 15850.00 0.00 15850.00 42050.00 1585.00




OSA Integrated Solutions LLC .
537 N. Edgewood Ave. Invoice

. Wood Dale, IL 60191-2600
P: (630) 227-1008 F: (866) 672-3292 BATE INVOICE &
Solutions

FEIN: 20-8067960

12/6/2013 3142
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
Wight Construction, Inc. Albany Park Branch Library
Accounts Payable 3401 West Foster Avenue
2500 N. Frontage Road Chicago, IL 60625
Darien, IL 60561 USA
Job Number Job Name Rep Terms Due Date
21312026ITS Projection System PO# 13 PL Upon Receipt 12/6/2013
Item Qty Description Tech Svc Date Price Amount
Customer Dep... 50% Deposit for Work At: Albany Park Library 9,203.34 9,203.34
Project
Appr N ."I- " Date:_ IC3 7l
Projec LA o
Memor ! coiec iV i TS ﬂ?;“?&
GL Code G Tnaseor | Amount
! v ) ' G0St Code i
|
i
! i
g 5 5 Effective
Approyed by: \57 Date:
Projecl,:lame:
Expen Prdject Bill Phase / Cor | Amount Retainage Net
Code Number Gioap flostCade | Type
i ul- 1800 A aL
Vist Our New Website at: Subtotal $9,203.34
Like us on www.osasolutions.com
Sales Tax (0.0% $0.00
oy Facebook 34
Remit To: OSA Integrated Solutions Payments/Credits $0.00
BALANCE DUE $9,203.34




AlA DOCUMENT G702 -

: APPL!CATION AND CERTIF[CATION FOR. FAYMENT PAGEONEOF | PAGES 2. .
|ro owNER: 'PROJECT: 07-4978-10 APPLICATION NO: 4 Dlslnbulinn o: i i :
- {Public Building Commission of Chicago Albany Purk Branch Library . JOWNER - 3 :
B : 3401 West Foster Aveaue : JARcHIT I:CF :
1M TR . Chicugo, 1L 60625 PERIODTO: - December 31,2013 JCONTRACTOR i
ROM comuacrc‘m: : VIA ARCHITECI‘. A : ' -
 PROJECTNOS:  07-497-10
. -Cost Code Number:
. . CONTRACT DATE:
: Jum. 19, 20!3

3 DAILle\. I% "a
&h‘!ﬂRi DO

S R HE i
T Pt -

cI91,419.37

141,027 SEReRA L

. SR TN T 1Y

. .sm['annmumt nd beliel the Work coverzd hy this pp]icuun for. t'nyma'u e

TR0
EIEEE
TI000" .

5 21T
3 Ll : " comprising ( the upplmufun, ‘the Architect cerlifiesto ihe D\mcr tat 1 the |

& . 344,800

Py 174773

§ T 1306h

ADD[T!ONS DEDUCTIONS

525 unaznu Rl ;

= n,'qm.guj : _
TR T

,nmjmlluc ta any nghts of !he Oimcr !

: 'tumplercd n nén:urdnnn. wllh Ihn Cunlmctﬂ il

i f/ 7 ‘
State Himmr g
Sﬂmﬂuﬂ il s 10, hcl'o:u mell!ii 1k

Notary Public;
My Commissiun cxp{rer Mmh 3 i ZUH

‘Architeet's knowledge, informution and bcllcr ‘the Work his propressed ps.
the quality of I Work i in aecordance wih the Contraet Documnm.s. and 1!:
is a:nmlnd In mymem of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
AMDUNTC'ERTTFIF.D ....... -.-,-..s_' 17417
{4 mrch a.rplnnaumn if amaunt cm[ﬂzd differs, fmm he 1 amormr apphni hrmal ull ﬁgnru on s
:Ipphmuml aned oithe Continuation Sheet tha trz dmnguf i conform. n-fm the amauht cartified,).
ARCH!TECT :\

-This | Cl:ml' cuté is nol nq;ultnh!e. The AMOUN’T CER TIFIED is pnynblc nnl_\.' W llu.
Contrictor numied perein, lssuance; piyment and acceplance ol paymieiit on without,
Cunlrn:lur tlnd ; it

] MDDC\ILENT(ITE AFFLWTIDHNJDCEHTWTD?IFDRFAW 1852 EDTON - Nul ~0isa2

' . Users may obtain valfdatlon afthta dociment. by raquas!ing a complated AlA: Documant D401 - CErtlﬂcntIon of Dncumenl.s Authen ticity' frr.-m the Licensee.

THE AMERICAN WSTITUTE OF ABGHI‘I'ETEJ?:SNEW WA‘JE.."W WABHINGTON, DC 20076-5262

Nrm:- ltcmv In RED I“DNT mcuulmna!ie.nily m!cululcd Irnm the G7U3 Iurm or from iu.'ms w uhiu lhi-s G'm" l‘ orm;: Dn.N()Tzhnml enierihese flems nidthis sheet.




CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCWENT G703

PAGE

2 OF 2

PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
.Conttactm‘s mgncd certification is atinched

: iUsc_Coh.t__mn _I qn Cumi'acts where varlab_ic reminéga for lfi'_le items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION.-DATE:
‘PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

December

4 <
11, 2013

December - 31, 2013

pees

E

e

At n R R AR iR c

1'NO, ' DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE

" :SCHEDULED

WORK COMPLETED

FROM PREVIOUS
APFLTCATION :
(D+E)

THIS PERIOD

TOTAL
COMPLETED -

‘TODATE
(D+E+F)

~ AND STORED |

S

(G*C)

“H haals
BALANCE
TO FINISH

(C-G)

RETAINAGE
‘| (IF VARIABLE
~RATE)

Plumbmg Servloe

$24,024.40
$36,836.75
$25,000.00

- $17.500.00-
EST |
EST

"EST

EST $0,900.00

$199,796.00 |
- $5,256.12 |
'$24,538.87

$3,400.00

$6,600.00 |
- $15,847.00 |
$13,971.00

- $14,500,00 |
1851483 |
Co U $2,621.81 |
°$450.00 |
o $76638 |
$l960 70|

$137,770.07
$16,417.65.
'$5,256.12.
'$36,836.75..
$12,726.35 |
$25,000.00 |
$0.00

$16,264.20.

$0.00
$0.00
~'$0.00

- $0.00
§14,500.00.|
- §$514.83
$2,621.81
- $450.00
~";--',$.7,66;'58_5
's'x ,960.70.|

$9l494'- it

50.00
$7,606.75
$0.00 |-
50.00.
$11,812.52°
$0.00 |
$0.00.

$0.00

$0.00
- $0.00 |
$0.00°
'$0.00-
$0.00 |
$0.00-
5000} -
$0.00, -
$0.00 |-
$0.00 | -

$137,770.07.
$24,024.40° ‘
'85,256.12
$36,836.75 |
$24,538.87

* $25,000.00 |

$16,264.20-

~ $14,500.00 | -
851483 |
8262181 [ 1

545000 1

-~ 100.00%
100.00%

68.96%
100.00%

~100.00%
100.00%

- 92.94%

10000%
100»00% i

$13,777.01

o §2,402.44
(80.00)|: - '$525.61
: | $3,683.68
- $2,453.89
$2,500.00

$62,025.93

(50.00)

$3,400.00 | -
$6,600.00 |
$15,847,00 |
$13,971.00 |-
'$9,900.00 :
| 8145000
'$51.48
. $262.18.
- $45.00
'$76.66
: $1_95 07
. 59149

$1,626.42

$9l4 94'5 5

sm.oou oo:: L

- .80.00 |5

Ala DDCLMENT G703 GDNTINLIATION SHEET FOR G702-1992 EDITIDN AiA ‘©1982.
THE AAERN:AN INSTITUTE DF ARCHITECTS, 1?35 NEW YORKAVENUE. N. W WASHENQTON D.C. 20006- 5232

$29,141.93 |

G703-1992




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Al4 DOCUMENT G702/CMa PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES
To Owner: PROJECT: Albeny Park Library APPLICATION NO: 4
Public Building Commission of Chicage 3401 W. Foster Avenue OWNER
C/O Wight Construction Chicago, Il 60625 PERIOD TO: 12/31/13 CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT
Qu-Bar, Inc. CONTRACT DATE X CONTRACTOR

4149 West 166th Street
Oak Forest, lllinois 60452-4626
CONTRACT FOR: HVAC Work VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for paynient, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continvation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. Net change by Change Orders
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
{Celumn G on G703).
5. RETAINAGE:
a 1% % of Completed Work $
{(Column D + E on G703).
b 10 % of Completed Work 3 -
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b or
Tatal in Column I of G703 - : %
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $
{Line 4 less Line 5 Totaly
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

$ 825,000.00
$ -

§ 825000.00
$ 8550000

8,550.00

8,550.00
76,950.00

31,950.00
45,000.00
748,050.00

€ &

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS

\previous months by Cwner

| DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in :

Total approved this Month {

NET CHANGES by Change Oder

TOTALSTS -

f

Al POCUMENT GTOMCMa-APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT-CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISOR EDITION-1592-AlA-G1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT, 1745 NEW YORK AVE, N.W.. WASHINGTON D.C. 20006-5292

VIA GENERAL CONTRACTOR:  Wight Construction

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowiedge,
information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous ificates for Payment were issued and
peyment received from Owner he curre 'ment shown herein is now due,

CONTRACTOR: QU-BAR, Enc.

,
By: Vijay Choksi Date: 12706713
State of ILLINOIS County of: COOK
Sunscribed and sworm to before me this 6th day of December, 2013
Notary Public! YYos

My Commission expires:

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Cantract Documents, bassd on on-site ohservation and the data
comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the
Owner that 1o the best of their knowledge, information and bzﬂ?el‘, the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
Dotumnents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 5 45,000.00

amount certified )
\VW Date: )2.13. 11
By: '

(Aitach explanation if amount certified differs from the amownt applied for. Initial ail
Sigures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet thal changed to conform te the
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
By:
ARCHITECT:

: Date:
This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor names herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice te any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

GTZAMo~1992



CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G 703 PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES {
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENTS, Containing APPLICATION NO: 5 ‘
Contractors' signed Certiftcation is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 12/06/13
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollars. PERIOD TO: 12731113
Use column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 0
i QU-BAR PROJECT NQ. 721
| & ] B } c 1 D | E I F L g ! | H | I
WORK COMPLETED AR
] ! = l : e | !
frre FROM PREVIOUS | | maremaws | TUALCOMRLETER| TYREIN S
i e e b SCHEDULE OF VALUES "?ng'gmﬁ | mmemios P%?mvm?m e } (G+C) e ‘{:: G) | vﬁ:‘mf&cfa%
| = | okionticl
1 |Submittals ] 15,000.00 15,000.00| i 15,000.00 | ~1ao 1,500.00
2 |Shop Deawings & Coardination . 15,000.00] 15,000.00 ] 15,000.00 | 100 1,500.00
| 3 |Close Cut Documenis ’ | 5,000.00 } - | 0 5,000.00 -
i ' ? ' | - g - .
| 4 |AHU & CUiSplit Windy Ciry E §9,440.00 | - 0 85,440.00 -
L 13,500.00 | - | 0 13,500.00 -
5 |Exlaust fans EUH Silencer Brucker E 25 D0G.00 1,500,00 1,500.00 | ] 23,500,00 150,00
| |Lowvee VAV Boxes/SDIGRD L 41,521.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 q 40,523.00 300.00
6 |Ductwork M 30,000.00 C. 0 50,000.00 -
L 55,360.00 - ol 55,060.00 -
7 | Inswlation Easley Insulation s 57,000.00 o o 57,000.00 .
- 2 — .
{8 |Tes & Balonce RAB Air S 7.677.00 = 0 1677.00 -
” | : - - :
5 |BAS T ABC Controls s 139,000.00 | . 0 139,0001.00 -
| - ] - -
1¢ |Boiler Flue Hemmingveay s 9,000.00 1,000.00 ! 1.000.00 1 £,000.00 100,00
& i - Q - -
1L |Piping Qu-Bar Mech LLC s | 300,000.00 50,000.00! 50,040,040 17 250,000,00 5,000,00
] | - 0 - -
1 ‘ - 9 - -
] ] - : (1] - -
13 - 0 - -
g 9 - -
18 - 0 - -
| £ 0 - b
15 i - o - | -
[ B 0 - B
16 | - [J] - -
i - o = | -
17 | = 0! - | o
| - D . -
18 | - 0 - =
| & 0 - =
I . - 0 - :
< il - &
20 o - a g -
| 3 0 : :
GRAND TOTALS $825,000.00 $35,500.00 $50,000.00, $0.00 $85,500.00, 10.36% §735,500.00] $8,650.00
dat OC UM entatio of the license a comph diﬂ'mil‘m’cmm

3 b r ting
Ald DUCUMENT G?{JE CONTINUATEUN SHEER FOR G?DZ 1932 EDITION - AlA - @1992



AlA DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER: Wight Construction PROJECT:

Albany Park Library APPLICATION NO.: 3 Distribution to:
2500 N. Frontage Rd 3401 W Foster PERIOD TO: 12.31.13 OWNER
Darien, IL 60561 Chicago, IL PROJECT NOS.: 07-4978-09 ARCHITECT
[x]conTrACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: ABCO Electrical Construction & Design, LLC  VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACT DATE: 6-18-2013
817 S Kildare

Chicago, lllinois 60624

CONTRACT FOR: Electrical Work

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work which previous certificates for Payment were issued and payments

received from the Owner, and that curre@
CONTRACTOR: e

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract.

Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.

2. Net change by Change Orders. .

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ 2) A

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ...
(Column G on G703)

$725,105.00

T $725.108.00

Date:
$88,900.00

12/12/2013

State of:  lllinois
5. RETAINAGE: County of: COOK
a, 10% % of Completed Work $8,890.00 Subscribed and sworn t OFFICIAL SEAL
(Columns D + E on G703) me this 2013 ELYSIA J SMITH
b. % of Stored Material 0 Notary Public - State of lllinois
(Columns F on G703) Notary Public: mission Expires Oct 15, 2016

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Total in Columns 1 on G703).

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. .
(Lines 4 iess Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line & from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE..

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDI&G RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

$ 54500500

$8,890.00
$80.010.00

$69,300.00

$10,710.00

My Commission expirg/

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOQUNT CERTIFIED

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial
Total changes approved in all figures on this Application and on the Colhibuation Sheet that are changed fo
previous months by Owner 0 $0.00 conform to the amount certified)
Total approved this Month 0 $0.00 By: | /_ Date: ! Z, A 3 l 3
TOTALS I
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ - This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




ABCO Electrical Contruction & Design, LLC

Job Name:  Albany Park Library

AlA DOCUMENT G703 MODIFIED
Job Number: 1035

Proj Mngr:  Brian Carlson

CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 1 OF 1

AlA Document G702 Modified, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

APPLICATION NUMBER : 3
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE : 12.11.13
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12.31.13
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD FROM : 11.1.13
A B C D E F G H I
ITEM SCHEDULED| WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY | COMPLETED (GIC) TO FINISH
STORED |AND STORED (C-G)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
T Mobilization- Labor $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $400.00
Temp Power & Data(Const. Trailers)- Labor $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $900.00
Switchgear & Panel Material Package $49,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $49,000.00 $0.00
Panel Rough (Labor) $34,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 294%| $33,000.00 $100.00
Panel Rough (Conduit, Wire & Material) $27,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 3.70%| $26,000.00 $100.00
Lighting Fixture Material Package $133,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $133,000.00 $0.00
Light Fixture Install (Labor) $98,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%{ $98,000.00 $0.00
Light Fixture Install (Conduit, Wire & Material) $41,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $41,000.00 $0.00
WailkerDuct Material Package $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,000.00 { 100.00% $0.00 $4,900.00
Walker Duct Install (Labor) $39,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%{ $39,000.00 $0.00
Low Voltage Solutions - Material $29,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $29,100.00 $0.00
Low Voltage Solutions - Labor $43,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $43,700.00 $0.00
Receptacle Rough (Conduit, Wire & Material) $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $10,000.00 $0.00
Receptacle Rough (labor) $62,305.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $62,305.00 $0.00
Mechanical (Conduit, wire, connections) $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $20,000.00 $0.00
Site Work & Underground (Labor) $50,000.00 $11,500.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $18,500.00 | 37.00% $31,500.00 $1,850.00
Site Work & Underground (material) $12,000.00 $3,500.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 $6,400.00 | 53.33% $5,600.00 $640.00
Trim (Labor) $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $10,000.00 $0.00
Trim (Material) $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00 $0.00
TOTALS $725,105.00 $77,000.00 $11,900.00 $0.00 $88,900.00 | 1226%| $636,205.00 $8,890.00




